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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 24 24 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

189 211 400 397 3 0 50 230 0 20 230 30

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

15 24 39 39 0 0 0 39 0 0 20 19

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 100 100 2019-20 0 2021-22 89 52 378000(three lakh
seventy eight thousand
five hundred)

0

2019-20 100 100 2020-21 0 2022-23 73 51 318000(three lakh
eighteen thousand )

12

2020-21 100 100 2021-22 0 2023-24 87 65 320000(three lakh
twenty thousand)

15

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 24 10 2021-22 8 8 300000(Three lakh) 0

2021-22 24 11 2022-23 11 11 360000(three lakh sixty
thousand)

0



2022-23 24 18 2023-24 18 18 350000(three lakh fifty
thousand)

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 75000 (seven lakh fifty thousand) 3000 (Three thousand) 0 (zero)

New Equipment for Laboratories 15000 (one lakh fifty thousand ) 2031 (Two thousand thirtyone) 5510 (five thousand five hundred ten)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

325000 (three lakh twenty five thousand) 354919 (Three lakh fifty four thousand nine hundred nineteen) 294061 (two lakh ninety four thousand sixty one)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 19915380 (one crore ninety nine lakh fifteen thousand three
hundred eighty  )

16416791 (one crore sixty four lakh sixteen thousand seven
hundred ninety one)

19385114 (one crore ninety three lakh eighty five thousand one
hundred fourteen)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

325000 (three lakh twenty five thousand) 2054566 (Twenty lakh fifty four thousand five hundred sixty six) 1263943 (twelve lakh sixty three thousand nine hundred forty
three )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 750000 (seven lakh fifty thousand) 75575 (Seventy five thousand five hundred seventy five) 72102 (seventy two thousand one hundred two)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

No

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Prof Shalmon S
Chopade

58 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 300 Yes 15-06-2010 -- Regular

2 Dr Suchitra  Rati 49 Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes 01-01-1999 -- Regular



3 Dr Kavitha  K 45 Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 10-11-2003 -- Regular

4 Dr Basheerahamed
J Sikandar

46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 01-10-2011 -- Regular

5 Mr Amarnath
Shanmukhe

41 Associate Professor Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 186 Yes 20-08-2010 -- Regular

6 Dr Jayashree Pujari 41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 184 Yes 06-10-2010 -- Regular

7 Mrs  Soujanya  Pujar 39 Associate Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 180 Yes 02-11-2011 -- Regular

8 Mr Praveen  V
Bagali

45 Associate Professor Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 214 Yes 13-01-2020 -- Regular

9 Mr Sankappa
Gulaganji

43 Associate Professor Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 192 Yes 22-01-2018 -- Regular

10 Dr Shwetha Javali 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 123 Yes 01-01-2015 -- Regular

11 Mr Appanagoud
Patil

38 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 140 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

12 Dr Satish Nadagaddi 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 113 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

13 Mrs Laxmi Agnihotri 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 107 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

14 Mr Amitkumar
Biradar

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 108 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

15 Mr Manjunath Patil 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 120 Yes 01-03-2018 -- Regular

16 Mr Bapu Khodnapur 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 132 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

17 Mr Gururaj Guggari 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 144 Yes 02-03-2020 -- Regular

18 Mr Nazeersab G
Balagar

38 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 144 Yes 03-02-2020 -- Regular

19 Mr Anil Padaganur 35 Other Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 57 Yes 04-01-2021 -- Regular

20 Mrs  Aleyamma
Varghese

43 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 162 Yes 02-08-2010 -- Regular

21 Mrs  Anita Kambale 38 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 138 Yes 02-11-2011 -- Regular

22 Mrs  Asha Konnur 36 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 126 Yes 07-07-2012 -- Regular

23 Mr Sudhir Bali 42 Other Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 152 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Regular

24 Mr Parashuram
Vitthal

31 Other Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 42 Yes 19-04-2022 -- Regular

25 Mrs  Reshma
Chavan

31 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 45 Yes 01-04-2022 -- Regular

26 Mrs Savitri Katti 40 Other Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 112 Yes 01-04-2022 -- Regular

27 Mr Somashekhar
Burukule

40 Other Male B.Sc. 184 Yes 06-03-2009 -- Regular

28 Mr Kiran Shirolkar 37 Other Male B.Sc. 100 Yes 04-01-2021 -- Regular

29 Mrs Shilpa
Balaganur

29 Other Female B.Sc. 54 Yes 04-01-2021 -- Regular

30 Mr Francis Clemant 46 Other Male B.Sc. 168 Yes 04-01-2021 -- Regular



31 Mrs Roopadevi Patil 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 60 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

32 Mrs Bhagyashree M
Bageiwadi

42 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 156 Yes 01-01-2015 -- Regular

33 Mrs Aishwarya S 27 Other Female B.Sc. 24 Yes 02-04-2023 -- Regular

34 Miss Roopa
Godekar

25 Other Female B.Sc. 21 Yes 14-04-2023 -- Regular

35 Mrs Yallawa
Chabukswar

33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 96 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

36 Miss Rajashree
Pawar

28 Other Female B.Sc. 32 Yes 15-06-2023 -- Regular

37 Sachin Pharanakar 30 Lecturer Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 48 Yes 12-03-2024 -- Regular

38 Naveenkumar Giradi 22 Other Male B.Sc. 22 Yes 11-03-2024 -- Regular

39 Akash Rathod 23 Other Male B.Sc. 26 Yes 18-03-2024 -- Regular

40 Savithri Patil 23 Other Female B.Sc. 26 Yes 11-03-2024 -- Regular

41 Afreen Farooqi 24 Other Female B.Sc. 22 Yes 11-03-2024 -- Regular

42 VIjayalaxmi
Khasabag

23 Other Female B.Sc. 22 Yes 22-03-2024 -- Regular

43 Shankargoud
Biradar

27 Lecturer Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 72 Yes 11-03-2024 -- Regular

44 Niranjan
Honnamude

27 Lecturer Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 66 Yes 12-03-2024 -- Regular


